
   

CITY OF NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

FEBRUARY 9, 2026 

 

SUBJECT: Consideration of the award of the Village Wood Road Reconstruction project 

contract to Fonson Company, Inc, in the amount of $1,527,724. 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT:   Department of Public Works, Engineering Division 

 

KEY HIGHLIGHTS:  

 The project includes the reconstruction of Village Wood Road between 

Cranbrooke Dr and Haggerty Rd, along with the installation of storm sewer 

and 6-foot sidewalk on the north side of the road. 

 FINANCIAL IMPACT 

 

  FY 2025/26 Budget 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED 

$ 1,527,723.50  Construction  

$   160,301.87   Engineering Services 

$ 1,688,025.37  TOTAL 

 

BUDGET   

 

LOCAL STREET FUND 203-449.30-975.155 

 

DRAIN FUND 211-445.00-975.126   

                       

                                     

 

                                                                        

$  1,771,908.00  Road and sidewalk 

 

 $    299,501.00  Storm sewer 

$  1,986,485.92  TOTAL 

APPROPRIATION REQUIRED $ 0 

FUND BALANCE IMPACT $ 0 

Budget includes current estimated total project costs for construction (construction 

engineering, crew days, material testing, contingency, etc.), which is $1.9M. 

 
 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  

 

City engineering consultant, AECOM, assisted City staff with design of a Village Wood 

Road Reconstruction project between Cranbrooke Drive and Haggerty Road. Village 

Wood Road is a local residential collector road off Haggerty Road, north of 9 Mile 

Road. The asphalt pavement is in poor condition and in need of reconstruction. This 



project will reconstruct the road in addition to enclosing ditches (addressing Section 

25 drainage), adding curb and gutter, and constructing a 6-foot sidewalk on the north 

side of the road. The existing ditch and shoulder on the north side of the road will be 

replaced with sidewalk and curb and gutter. Cars will not be able to park on the 

shoulder due to the curb and gutter.  

 

The project was advertised for public bids on January 6, 2026. Fourteen (14) bids were 

received and opened on January 27, 2026, following the solicitation period. Fonson 

Company, Inc is recommended in the best interest of the City as it is responsive and 

complies with all the requirements of the bidding instructions. The award 

recommendation letter, including the bid tabulation, is attached.  

 

Contractor Total Bid* 

Fonson Company, Inc $1,579,723.50 

Toebe Construction, LLC $1,615,000.00 

Springline Excavating, LLC $1,637,518.90 

Asphalt Specialists, LLC $1,641,578.00 

DiPonio Contracting, LLC $1,661,044.90 

*Crew Days are included to compare bids but not included in the award. See bid 

tabulation for all bids received. 

 

The contract administration and geotechnical engineering services related to this 

project will be awarded to the following pre-qualified firms using the fee percentages 

in the Agreements for Professional Engineering Services and Geotechnical Engineering 

Services for Public Projects.   

 

AECOM 

Contract 

Administration  
5.5% of the construction award $84,024.79 

Crew Days $800 daily inspection fee x 65 days $52,000.00 

G2 
Material testing 

services 
2% of the construction award $24,277.08 

TOTAL $160,301.87 

 

Construction is expected to start this June and last until mid-September. 

 

 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval to award the Village Wood Reconstruction project 

contract to Fonson Company, Inc, the qualified low bidder, in the amount of 

$1,527,724. 





AECOM Corporation
39575 Lewis Drive, Suite 400
Novi, Michigan 48377
Tel: 248.204.5900
Fax: 248.204.5901

January 28, 2026
Mr. Ben Croy, PE
City of Novi
Engineering Department
26300 Lee BeGole Drive
Novi, MI  48375

Reference: Bid Analysis and Contract Award Recommendation
Village Wood Road Reconstruction
AECOM Project Number 60751534

Dear Mr. Croy:

Attached is the Bid Tabulation for the above referenced project.  Fourteen bids were received
and opened on January 27, 2026.  Competition appears to have been very good. Mathematical
errors were noted in the fourth, eight, and twelfth highest bidders.  The errors did not impact
the order of the bidders.

The low bid is lower than the Engineer’s Estimate for the Project.

Fonson Company, the low bidder for the project, has performed many projects for the City of
Novi.  The bonding company listed in the Statement of Qualifications has an AM Best rating
that exceeds the minimum requirements.

We recommend award of contract for the contract work to Fonson Company for
$1,579,723.50.  The amount bid for Inspection (Crew Days) is not included in the award
amount.

Please feel free to contact me if you need anything else or wish to discuss the project.

Sincerely,

Sean Kelsch, P.E.
Project Manager

cc: Mark Koskinen, AECOM



Item No. Item Description Unit Total Bid
Quantity Unit Price Total Bid Cost Unit Price Total Bid Cost Unit Price Total Bid Cost Unit Price Total Bid Cost Unit Price Total Bid Cost Unit Price Total Bid Cost Unit Price Total Bid Cost Unit Price Total Bid Cost Unit Price Total Bid Cost Unit Price Total Bid Cost Unit Price Total Bid Cost Unit Price Total Bid Cost Unit Price Total Bid Cost Unit Price Total Bid Cost Unit Price Total Bid Cost

1 Mobilization (10%) LSUM 1 $135,391.66 $135,391.66 150,000.00$ 150,000.00$ 158,847.00$ 158,847.00$ 115,000.00$ 115,000.00$ 135,000.00$ 135,000.00$ 135,000.00$ 135,000.00$ 120,000.00$ 120,000.00$ 170,000.00$ 170,000.00$ 165,809.08$ 165,809.08$ 170,000.00$ 170,000.00$ 186,700.00$ 186,700.00$ 185,000.00$ 185,000.00$ 75,000.00$ 75,000.00$ 198,186.00$ 198,186.00$ 75,000.00$ 75,000.00$

2 Pre-Construction Audio Visual LSUM 1 1,500.00$ $1,500.00 3,000.00$ 3,000.00$ 875.00$ 875.00$ 875.00$ 875.00$ 875.00$ 875.00$ 875.00$ 875.00$ 1,000.00$ 1,000.00$ 875.00$ 875.00$ 875.00$ 875.00$ 875.00$ 875.00$ 5,000.00$ 5,000.00$ 1,000.00$ 1,000.00$ 975.00$ 975.00$ 875.00$ 875.00$ 1,200.00$ 1,200.00$

3 Erosion Control, Silt Fence Ft 3,000 3.00$ $9,000.00 2.69$ 8,070.00$ 2.00$ 6,000.00$ 4.00$ 12,000.00$ 1.75$ 5,250.00$ 2.00$ 6,000.00$ 2.00$ 6,000.00$ 2.58$ 7,740.00$ 2.58$ 7,740.00$ 2.25$ 6,750.00$ 2.50$ 7,500.00$ 2.00$ 6,000.00$ 1.65$ 4,950.00$ 3.20$ 9,600.00$ 3.50$ 10,500.00$

4 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop Ea 42 150.00$ $6,300.00 114.62$ 4,814.04$ 132.00$ 5,544.00$ 186.00$ 7,812.00$ 150.00$ 6,300.00$ 90.00$ 3,780.00$ 80.00$ 3,360.00$ 114.00$ 4,788.00$ 114.00$ 4,788.00$ 125.00$ 5,250.00$ 50.00$ 2,100.00$ 150.00$ 6,300.00$ 110.00$ 4,620.00$ 112.04$ 4,705.68$ 100.00$ 4,200.00$

5 Pavt, Rem Syd 6 50.00$ $300.00 77.00$ 462.00$ 13.00$ 78.00$ 35.00$ 210.00$ 105.00$ 630.00$ 40.00$ 240.00$ 100.00$ 600.00$ 34.00$ 204.00$ 34.00$ 204.00$ 77.00$ 462.00$ 27.00$ 162.00$ 13.00$ 78.00$ 60.00$ 360.00$ 22.97$ 137.82$ 85.00$ 510.00$

6 HMA Surface, Rem Syd 9,116 4.00$ $36,464.00 2.85$ 25,980.60$ 3.00$ 27,348.00$ 4.50$ 41,022.00$ 3.50$ 31,906.00$ 4.00$ 36,464.00$ 3.00$ 27,348.00$ 2.95$ 26,892.20$ 4.50$ 41,022.00$ 3.50$ 31,906.00$ 5.00$ 45,580.00$ 6.00$ 54,696.00$ 4.25$ 38,743.00$ 4.39$ 40,019.24$ 4.75$ 43,301.00$

7 Curb and Gutter, Rem Ft 3,364 10.00$ $33,640.00 5.25$ 17,661.00$ 5.00$ 16,820.00$ 9.00$ 30,276.00$ 6.50$ 21,866.00$ 7.00$ 23,548.00$ 6.00$ 20,184.00$ 6.00$ 20,184.00$ 6.00$ 20,184.00$ 7.00$ 23,548.00$ 7.00$ 23,548.00$ 11.00$ 37,004.00$ 7.50$ 25,230.00$ 6.05$ 20,352.20$ 8.45$ 28,425.80$

8 Sidewalk, Rem Syd 42 45.00$ $1,890.00 17.79$ 747.18$ 13.00$ 546.00$ 12.00$ 504.00$ 21.00$ 882.00$ 20.00$ 840.00$ 25.00$ 1,050.00$ 14.62$ 614.04$ 14.62$ 614.04$ 20.00$ 840.00$ 13.50$ 567.00$ 10.00$ 420.00$ 18.00$ 756.00$ 10.77$ 452.34$ 27.50$ 1,155.00$

9 Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch Ft 373 24.00$ $8,952.00 16.83$ 6,277.59$ 25.00$ 9,325.00$ 19.00$ 7,087.00$ 22.00$ 8,206.00$ 20.00$ 7,460.00$ 19.00$ 7,087.00$ 16.73$ 6,240.29$ 16.73$ 6,240.29$ 19.00$ 7,087.00$ 30.00$ 11,190.00$ 20.00$ 7,460.00$ 35.75$ 13,334.75$ 31.80$ 11,861.40$ 135.00$ 50,355.00$

10 Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch Ea 5 700.00$ $3,500.00 1,212.58$ 6,062.90$ 1,546.00$ 7,730.00$ 624.00$ 3,120.00$ 600.00$ 3,000.00$ 300.00$ 1,500.00$ 624.00$ 3,120.00$ 1,205.80$ 6,029.00$ 1,205.80$ 6,029.00$ 1,155.00$ 5,775.00$ 275.00$ 1,375.00$ 830.00$ 4,150.00$ 1,276.00$ 6,380.00$ 4,230.79$ 21,153.95$ 3,200.00$ 16,000.00$

11 Dr Structure, Rem Ea 5 600.00$ $3,000.00 646.77$ 3,233.85$ 577.00$ 2,885.00$ 1,175.00$ 5,875.00$ 600.00$ 3,000.00$ 600.00$ 3,000.00$ 1,175.00$ 5,875.00$ 644.11$ 3,220.55$ 644.11$ 3,220.55$ 395.00$ 1,975.00$ 700.00$ 3,500.00$ 600.00$ 3,000.00$ 1,276.00$ 6,380.00$ 1,583.97$ 7,919.85$ 2,800.00$ 14,000.00$

12 Tree and Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch Ea 2 800.00$ $1,600.00 800.00$ 1,600.00$ 500.00$ 1,000.00$ 800.00$ 1,600.00$ 800.00$ 1,600.00$ 750.00$ 1,500.00$ 800.00$ 1,600.00$ 1,000.00$ 2,000.00$ 800.00$ 1,600.00$ 800.00$ 1,600.00$ 900.00$ 1,800.00$ 450.00$ 900.00$ 2,500.00$ 5,000.00$ 1,648.01$ 3,296.02$ 2,500.00$ 5,000.00$

13 Tree Protection Ea 44 150.00$ $6,600.00 74.28$ 3,268.32$ 111.00$ 4,884.00$ 135.00$ 5,940.00$ 62.00$ 2,728.00$ 80.00$ 3,520.00$ 150.00$ 6,600.00$ 73.93$ 3,252.92$ 73.93$ 3,252.92$ 150.00$ 6,600.00$ 150.00$ 6,600.00$ 100.00$ 4,400.00$ 100.00$ 4,400.00$ 249.57$ 10,981.08$ 125.00$ 5,500.00$

14 Excavation, Earth Cyd 4,473 18.00$ $80,514.00 22.17$ 99,166.41$ 22.00$ 98,406.00$ 23.00$ 102,879.00$ 22.00$ 98,406.00$ 25.00$ 111,825.00$ 22.00$ 98,406.00$ 23.00$ 102,879.00$ 23.00$ 102,879.00$ 22.00$ 98,406.00$ 30.00$ 134,190.00$ 24.50$ 109,588.50$ 37.00$ 165,501.00$ 20.58$ 92,054.34$ 28.97$ 129,582.81$

15 Embankment, CIP Cyd 2,129 10.00$ $21,290.00 24.52$ 52,203.08$ 12.00$ 25,548.00$ 13.00$ 27,677.00$ 6.00$ 12,774.00$ 20.00$ 42,580.00$ 22.00$ 46,838.00$ 25.00$ 53,225.00$ 25.00$ 53,225.00$ 8.00$ 17,032.00$ 20.00$ 42,580.00$ 23.00$ 48,967.00$ 32.75$ 69,724.75$ 47.58$ 101,297.82$ 38.50$ 81,966.50$

16 Prepared Soil Cyd 387 65.00$ $25,155.00 55.00$ 21,285.00$ 134.00$ 51,858.00$ 55.00$ 21,285.00$ 80.00$ 30,960.00$ 62.50$ 24,187.50$ 60.00$ 23,220.00$ 80.00$ 30,960.00$ 80.00$ 30,960.00$ 55.00$ 21,285.00$ 50.00$ 19,350.00$ 44.00$ 17,028.00$ 99.00$ 38,313.00$ 92.16$ 35,665.92$ 88.75$ 34,346.25$

17 Aggregate Base, 21AA Limestone, 4 inch Syd 1,165 10.00$ $11,650.00 12.29$ 14,317.85$ 11.00$ 12,815.00$ 8.00$ 9,320.00$ 6.60$ 7,689.00$ 12.00$ 13,980.00$ 13.00$ 15,145.00$ 12.24$ 14,259.60$ 12.24$ 14,259.60$ 14.00$ 16,310.00$ 18.00$ 20,970.00$ 16.00$ 18,640.00$ 12.70$ 14,795.50$ 12.38$ 14,422.70$ 16.75$ 19,513.75$

18 Aggregate Base, 21AA Limestone, 8 inch Syd 8,476 17.00$ $144,092.00 14.95$ 126,716.20$ 17.00$ 144,092.00$ 15.00$ 127,140.00$ 11.50$ 97,474.00$ 20.00$ 169,520.00$ 17.00$ 144,092.00$ 15.50$ 131,378.00$ 15.50$ 131,378.00$ 17.00$ 144,092.00$ 20.25$ 171,639.00$ 20.00$ 169,520.00$ 16.25$ 137,735.00$ 17.80$ 150,872.80$ 19.65$ 166,553.40$

19 Triaxial Geogrid Syd 7,802 4.00$ $31,208.00 2.05$ 15,994.10$ 3.00$ 23,406.00$ 3.50$ 27,307.00$ 3.00$ 23,406.00$ 2.00$ 15,604.00$ 3.50$ 27,307.00$ 3.50$ 27,307.00$ 3.50$ 27,307.00$ 3.50$ 27,307.00$ 5.00$ 39,010.00$ 8.00$ 62,416.00$ 3.35$ 26,136.70$ 5.58$ 43,535.16$ 1.95$ 15,213.90$

20 Subgrade Undercutting, Special, 1 x 3 Cyd 300 75.00$ $22,500.00 60.00$ 18,000.00$ 60.00$ 18,000.00$ 70.00$ 21,000.00$ 70.00$ 21,000.00$ 40.00$ 12,000.00$ 60.00$ 18,000.00$ 72.05$ 21,615.00$ 72.05$ 21,615.00$ 69.00$ 20,700.00$ 85.00$ 25,500.00$ 70.00$ 21,000.00$ 105.00$ 31,500.00$ 97.90$ 29,370.00$ 85.00$ 25,500.00$

21 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch Sft 8,364 6.00$ $50,184.00 5.50$ 46,002.00$ 5.00$ 41,820.00$ 5.00$ 41,820.00$ 5.00$ 41,820.00$ 5.00$ 41,820.00$ 5.00$ 41,820.00$ 5.00$ 41,820.00$ 5.25$ 43,911.00$ 5.00$ 41,820.00$ 5.50$ 46,002.00$ 5.25$ 43,911.00$ 6.15$ 51,438.60$ 5.50$ 46,002.00$ 5.50$ 46,002.00$

22 Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch Sft 629 9.00$ $5,661.00 11.00$ 6,919.00$ 11.00$ 6,919.00$ 11.00$ 6,919.00$ 11.00$ 6,919.00$ 11.00$ 6,919.00$ 11.00$ 6,919.00$ 11.00$ 6,919.00$ 6.00$ 3,774.00$ 9.00$ 5,661.00$ 11.00$ 6,919.00$ 12.50$ 7,862.50$ 12.00$ 7,548.00$ 11.00$ 6,919.00$ 12.10$ 7,610.90$

23 Detectable Warning Surface Ft 49 65.00$ $3,185.00 80.00$ 3,920.00$ 55.00$ 2,695.00$ 55.00$ 2,695.00$ 55.00$ 2,695.00$ 55.00$ 2,695.00$ 55.00$ 2,695.00$ 55.00$ 2,695.00$ 45.00$ 2,205.00$ 48.00$ 2,352.00$ 80.00$ 3,920.00$ 60.00$ 2,940.00$ 90.00$ 4,410.00$ 80.00$ 3,920.00$ 60.50$ 2,964.50$

24 Curb Ramp Opening, Conc Ft 90 30.00$ $2,700.00 25.50$ 2,295.00$ 22.00$ 1,980.00$ 21.50$ 1,935.00$ 21.50$ 1,935.00$ 21.50$ 1,935.00$ 22.00$ 1,980.00$ 21.50$ 1,935.00$ 22.50$ 2,025.00$ 21.00$ 1,890.00$ 25.50$ 2,295.00$ 22.00$ 1,980.00$ 29.00$ 2,610.00$ 25.50$ 2,295.00$ 23.65$ 2,128.50$

25 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4 Ft 3,060 24.00$ $73,440.00 23.50$ 71,910.00$ 22.00$ 67,320.00$ 21.50$ 65,790.00$ 21.50$ 65,790.00$ 21.50$ 65,790.00$ 22.00$ 67,320.00$ 21.50$ 65,790.00$ 22.50$ 68,850.00$ 20.00$ 61,200.00$ 23.50$ 71,910.00$ 22.00$ 67,320.00$ 26.00$ 79,560.00$ 23.50$ 71,910.00$ 23.65$ 72,369.00$

26 Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M Ft 558 27.00$ $15,066.00 29.00$ 16,182.00$ 25.00$ 13,950.00$ 25.00$ 13,950.00$ 25.00$ 13,950.00$ 25.00$ 13,950.00$ 25.00$ 13,950.00$ 25.00$ 13,950.00$ 22.50$ 12,555.00$ 30.00$ 16,740.00$ 29.00$ 16,182.00$ 26.00$ 14,508.00$ 32.00$ 17,856.00$ 29.00$ 16,182.00$ 27.50$ 15,345.00$

27 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2, Modified Ft 2,830 27.00$ $76,410.00 22.00$ 62,260.00$ 21.00$ 59,430.00$ 20.50$ 58,015.00$ 20.50$ 58,015.00$ 20.50$ 58,015.00$ 21.00$ 59,430.00$ 20.50$ 58,015.00$ 21.50$ 60,845.00$ 18.00$ 50,940.00$ 22.00$ 62,260.00$ 21.00$ 59,430.00$ 24.50$ 69,335.00$ 22.00$ 62,260.00$ 22.55$ 63,816.50$

28 HMA, 3EML Ton 1,254 118.00$ $147,972.00 122.85$ 154,053.90$ 118.00$ 147,972.00$ 122.85$ 154,053.90$ 115.00$ 144,210.00$ 118.00$ 147,972.00$ 112.00$ 140,448.00$ 118.00$ 147,972.00$ 128.11$ 160,649.94$ 129.50$ 162,393.00$ 118.00$ 147,972.00$ 137.00$ 171,798.00$ 118.00$ 147,972.00$ 140.00$ 175,560.00$ 130.30$ 163,396.20$

29 HMA, 5EML Ton 716 110.00$ $78,760.00 126.50$ 90,574.00$ 130.00$ 93,080.00$ 126.50$ 90,574.00$ 115.00$ 82,340.00$ 130.00$ 93,080.00$ 134.00$ 95,944.00$ 145.00$ 103,820.00$ 158.89$ 113,765.24$ 156.00$ 111,696.00$ 130.00$ 93,080.00$ 142.00$ 101,672.00$ 135.00$ 96,660.00$ 140.00$ 100,240.00$ 142.80$ 102,244.80$

30 HMA Approach Ton 205 155.00$ $31,775.00 181.00$ 37,105.00$ 170.00$ 34,850.00$ 181.00$ 37,105.00$ 115.00$ 23,575.00$ 170.00$ 34,850.00$ 176.00$ 36,080.00$ 244.00$ 50,020.00$ 171.72$ 35,202.60$ 177.00$ 36,285.00$ 170.00$ 34,850.00$ 138.00$ 28,290.00$ 195.00$ 39,975.00$ 212.00$ 43,460.00$ 280.00$ 57,400.00$

31 Geosynthetic Paving Fabric Syd 5,636 5.00$ $28,180.00 7.00$ 39,452.00$ 8.00$ 45,088.00$ 7.00$ 39,452.00$ 7.00$ 39,452.00$ 7.90$ 44,524.40$ 7.00$ 39,452.00$ 6.27$ 35,337.72$ 6.27$ 35,337.72$ 6.27$ 35,337.72$ 7.90$ 44,524.40$ 7.50$ 42,270.00$ 8.05$ 45,369.80$ 6.96$ 39,226.56$ 10.20$ 57,487.20$

32 Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6-inch Ft 2,949 18.00$ $53,082.00 16.23$ 47,862.27$ 15.00$ 44,235.00$ 20.00$ 58,980.00$ 35.00$ 103,215.00$ 19.00$ 56,031.00$ 20.00$ 58,980.00$ 16.19$ 47,744.31$ 16.19$ 47,744.31$ 17.00$ 50,133.00$ 20.00$ 58,980.00$ 29.00$ 85,521.00$ 25.50$ 75,199.50$ 27.01$ 79,652.49$ 24.75$ 72,987.75$

33 Dr Structure, 72 inch dia Ea 1 7,000.00$ $7,000.00 7,037.62$ 7,037.62$ 6,462.00$ 6,462.00$ 6,300.00$ 6,300.00$ 7,000.00$ 7,000.00$ 12,000.00$ 12,000.00$ 6,300.00$ 6,300.00$ 7,025.54$ 7,025.54$ 7,025.54$ 7,025.54$ 9,000.00$ 9,000.00$ 8,300.00$ 8,300.00$ 8,500.00$ 8,500.00$ 10,725.00$ 10,725.00$ 10,379.33$ 10,379.33$ 13,500.00$ 13,500.00$

34 Dr Structure, 60 inch dia Ea 1 4,500.00$ $4,500.00 3,702.61$ 3,702.61$ 4,072.00$ 4,072.00$ 4,000.00$ 4,000.00$ 5,500.00$ 5,500.00$ 5,000.00$ 5,000.00$ 4,000.00$ 4,000.00$ 3,695.97$ 3,695.97$ 3,695.97$ 3,695.97$ 5,900.00$ 5,900.00$ 5,200.00$ 5,200.00$ 4,200.00$ 4,200.00$ 6,215.00$ 6,215.00$ 5,530.73$ 5,530.73$ 8,500.00$ 8,500.00$

35 Dr Structure, 48 inch dia Ea 16 3,000.00$ $48,000.00 2,112.80$ 33,804.80$ 2,559.00$ 40,944.00$ 2,650.00$ 42,400.00$ 3,500.00$ 56,000.00$ 2,600.00$ 41,600.00$ 2,650.00$ 42,400.00$ 2,500.00$ 40,000.00$ 2,500.00$ 40,000.00$ 4,000.00$ 64,000.00$ 3,400.00$ 54,400.00$ 2,400.00$ 38,400.00$ 4,483.00$ 71,728.00$ 2,965.69$ 47,451.04$ 3,100.00$ 49,600.00$

36 Dr Structure, 24 inch dia Ea 9 2,000.00$ $18,000.00 1,244.76$ 11,202.84$ 1,420.00$ 12,780.00$ 1,800.00$ 16,200.00$ 2,600.00$ 23,400.00$ 1,600.00$ 14,400.00$ 1,800.00$ 16,200.00$ 1,250.00$ 11,250.00$ 1,250.00$ 11,250.00$ 2,300.00$ 20,700.00$ 1,900.00$ 17,100.00$ 1,600.00$ 14,400.00$ 3,225.00$ 29,025.00$ 1,220.05$ 10,980.45$ 2,250.00$ 20,250.00$

37 Sewer, Cl A, 18 inch, Tr Det B Ft 179 110.00$ $19,690.00 80.43$ 14,396.97$ 106.00$ 18,974.00$ 136.00$ 24,344.00$ 150.00$ 26,850.00$ 150.00$ 26,850.00$ 136.00$ 24,344.00$ 80.26$ 14,366.54$ 80.26$ 14,366.54$ 161.00$ 28,819.00$ 120.00$ 21,480.00$ 150.00$ 26,850.00$ 107.25$ 19,197.75$ 148.25$ 26,536.75$ 182.35$ 32,640.65$

38 Sewer, Cl A, 12 inch, Tr Det B Ft 1,387 63.00$ $87,381.00 74.00$ 102,638.00$ 93.00$ 128,991.00$ 85.00$ 117,895.00$ 125.00$ 173,375.00$ 100.00$ 138,700.00$ 85.00$ 117,895.00$ 68.11$ 94,468.57$ 68.11$ 94,468.57$ 92.00$ 127,604.00$ 110.00$ 152,570.00$ 100.00$ 138,700.00$ 86.10$ 119,420.70$ 100.00$ 138,700.00$ 132.55$ 183,846.85$

39 Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot Ft 2 300.00$ $600.00 157.12$ 314.24$ 1.00$ 2.00$ 140.00$ 280.00$ 160.00$ 320.00$ 100.00$ 200.00$ 140.00$ 280.00$ 156.16$ 312.32$ 156.19$ 312.38$ 335.00$ 670.00$ 200.00$ 400.00$ 150.00$ 300.00$ 1,122.00$ 2,244.00$ 1,372.73$ 2,745.46$ 1,200.00$ 2,400.00$

40 Dr Structure, Add Depth of 72 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot Ft 3 500.00$ $1,500.00 254.28$ 762.84$ 1.00$ 3.00$ 370.00$ 1,110.00$ 280.00$ 840.00$ 200.00$ 600.00$ 370.00$ 1,110.00$ 252.37$ 757.11$ 252.37$ 757.11$ 665.00$ 1,995.00$ 500.00$ 1,500.00$ 225.00$ 675.00$ 1,155.00$ 3,465.00$ 1,895.49$ 5,686.47$ 2,350.00$ 7,050.00$

41 Dr Structure Cover, Type G Ea 6 650.00$ $3,900.00 575.98$ 3,455.88$ 495.00$ 2,970.00$ 496.00$ 2,976.00$ 650.00$ 3,900.00$ 700.00$ 4,200.00$ 496.00$ 2,976.00$ 574.55$ 3,447.30$ 574.55$ 3,447.30$ 510.00$ 3,060.00$ 500.00$ 3,000.00$ 675.00$ 4,050.00$ 891.00$ 5,346.00$ 561.67$ 3,370.02$ 665.00$ 3,990.00$

42 Dr Structure Cover, Type K Ea 22 850.00$ $18,700.00 911.38$ 20,050.36$ 844.00$ 18,568.00$ 883.00$ 19,426.00$ 950.00$ 20,900.00$ 1,000.00$ 22,000.00$ 883.00$ 19,426.00$ 909.95$ 20,018.90$ 909.95$ 20,018.90$ 880.00$ 19,360.00$ 900.00$ 19,800.00$ 1,075.00$ 23,650.00$ 1,353.00$ 29,766.00$ 933.73$ 20,542.06$ 1,060.00$ 23,320.00$

43 Dr Structure Cover, Type R Ea 1 1,500.00$ $1,500.00 941.89$ 941.89$ 48.00$ 48.00$ 1,070.00$ 1,070.00$ 1,100.00$ 1,100.00$ 1,200.00$ 1,200.00$ 1,070.00$ 1,070.00$ 941.75$ 941.75$ 941.75$ 941.75$ 1,060.00$ 1,060.00$ 1,100.00$ 1,100.00$ 1,250.00$ 1,250.00$ 1,573.00$ 1,573.00$ 1,113.93$ 1,113.93$ 1,575.00$ 1,575.00$

44 Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch Ea 2 800.00$ $1,600.00 450.29$ 900.58$ 537.00$ 1,074.00$ 950.00$ 1,900.00$ 550.00$ 1,100.00$ 500.00$ 1,000.00$ 950.00$ 1,900.00$ 447.63$ 895.26$ 447.65$ 895.30$ 450.00$ 900.00$ 1,800.00$ 3,600.00$ 300.00$ 600.00$ 3,063.50$ 6,127.00$ 221.49$ 442.98$ 1,200.00$ 2,400.00$

45 Dr Structure, Tap, 18 inch Ea 3 1,250.00$ $3,750.00 532.50$ 1,597.50$ 537.00$ 1,611.00$ 1,400.00$ 4,200.00$ 800.00$ 2,400.00$ 900.00$ 2,700.00$ 1,400.00$ 4,200.00$ 529.31$ 1,587.93$ 529.31$ 1,587.93$ 620.00$ 1,860.00$ 2,000.00$ 6,000.00$ 300.00$ 900.00$ 3,201.00$ 9,603.00$ 581.38$ 1,744.14$ 1,500.00$ 4,500.00$

46 Sewer Tap, 12 inch Ea 1 900.00$ $900.00 654.93$ 654.93$ 810.00$ 810.00$ 950.00$ 950.00$ 550.00$ 550.00$ 600.00$ 600.00$ 950.00$ 950.00$ 645.51$ 645.51$ 645.51$ 645.51$ 1,650.00$ 1,650.00$ 1,800.00$ 1,800.00$ 300.00$ 300.00$ 3,044.00$ 3,044.00$ 429.32$ 429.32$ 2,350.00$ 2,350.00$

47 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 Ea 5 750.00$ $3,750.00 1,126.22$ 5,631.10$ 784.00$ 3,920.00$ 1,900.00$ 9,500.00$ 635.00$ 3,175.00$ 1,600.00$ 8,000.00$ 1,900.00$ 9,500.00$ 1,121.35$ 5,606.75$ 1,121.35$ 5,606.75$ 650.00$ 3,250.00$ 1,800.00$ 9,000.00$ 1,000.00$ 5,000.00$ 2,075.00$ 10,375.00$ 1,008.94$ 5,044.70$ 2,475.00$ 12,375.00$

48 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2 Ea 8 750.00$ $6,000.00 331.80$ 2,654.40$ 784.00$ 6,272.00$ 1,000.00$ 8,000.00$ 675.00$ 5,400.00$ 600.00$ 4,800.00$ 1,000.00$ 8,000.00$ 328.93$ 2,631.44$ 328.93$ 2,631.44$ 600.00$ 4,800.00$ 750.00$ 6,000.00$ 700.00$ 5,600.00$ 742.50$ 5,940.00$ 407.67$ 3,261.36$ 1,650.00$ 13,200.00$

49 DPW Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2 Ea 10 750.00$ $7,500.00 331.80$ 3,318.00$ 784.00$ 7,840.00$ 1,000.00$ 10,000.00$ 710.00$ 7,100.00$ 1,100.00$ 11,000.00$ 1,000.00$ 10,000.00$ 328.93$ 3,289.30$ 328.93$ 3,289.30$ 700.00$ 7,000.00$ 1,100.00$ 11,000.00$ 1,535.00$ 15,350.00$ 2,175.00$ 21,750.00$ 790.29$ 7,902.90$ 1,800.00$ 18,000.00$

50 Point-Up Structure Ea 23 200.00$ $4,600.00 756.97$ 17,410.31$ 200.00$ 4,600.00$ 325.00$ 7,475.00$ 400.00$ 9,200.00$ 350.00$ 8,050.00$ 325.00$ 7,475.00$ 600.00$ 13,800.00$ 600.00$ 13,800.00$ 450.00$ 10,350.00$ 1,000.00$ 23,000.00$ 840.00$ 19,320.00$ 800.00$ 18,400.00$ 417.12$ 9,593.76$ 890.00$ 20,470.00$

51 Reconstruct Structure Ft 20 200.00$ $4,000.00 196.66$ 3,933.20$ 500.00$ 10,000.00$ 725.00$ 14,500.00$ 500.00$ 10,000.00$ 450.00$ 9,000.00$ 750.00$ 15,000.00$ 195.22$ 3,904.40$ 195.22$ 3,904.40$ 400.00$ 8,000.00$ 500.00$ 10,000.00$ 513.00$ 10,260.00$ 970.00$ 19,400.00$ 387.26$ 7,745.20$ 655.00$ 13,100.00$

52 Hydrant, Adj Ea 4 2,000.00$ $8,000.00 1,322.71$ 5,290.84$ 850.00$ 3,400.00$ 1,100.00$ 4,400.00$ 1,200.00$ 4,800.00$ 1,300.00$ 5,200.00$ 1,100.00$ 4,400.00$ 1,318.29$ 5,273.16$ 1,318.29$ 5,273.16$ 1,400.00$ 5,600.00$ 1,350.00$ 5,400.00$ 1,800.00$ 7,200.00$ 2,125.00$ 8,500.00$ 1,483.30$ 5,933.20$ 1,050.00$ 4,200.00$

53 Surface Restoration (Min $30,000) LSUM 1 50,000.00$ $50,000.00 50,000.00$ 50,000.00$ 41,000.00$ 41,000.00$ 71,800.00$ 71,800.00$ 65,000.00$ 65,000.00$ 66,500.00$ 66,500.00$ 70,000.00$ 70,000.00$ 60,000.00$ 60,000.00$ 60,000.00$ 60,000.00$ 125,000.00$ 125,000.00$ 48,594.60$ 48,594.60$ 95,000.00$ 95,000.00$ 104,500.00$ 104,500.00$ 62,581.33$ 62,581.33$ 98,800.00$ 98,800.00$

54 Maintenance of Traffic LSUM 1 25,000.00$ $25,000.00 72,566.30$ 72,566.30$ 65,000.00$ 65,000.00$ 55,000.00$ 55,000.00$ 30,000.00$ 30,000.00$ 25,000.00$ 25,000.00$ 60,000.00$ 60,000.00$ 117,469.20$ 117,469.20$ 115,172.91$ 115,172.91$ 89,500.00$ 89,500.00$ 40,000.00$ 40,000.00$ 35,000.00$ 35,000.00$ 40,000.00$ 40,000.00$ 71,993.50$ 71,993.50$ 54,000.00$ 54,000.00$

55 Permanent Signing LSUM 1 5,000.00$ $5,000.00 4,598.00$ 4,598.00$ 4,598.00$ 4,598.00$ 3,975.00$ 3,975.00$ 7,000.00$ 7,000.00$ 3,975.00$ 3,975.00$ 5,000.00$ 5,000.00$ 5,475.00$ 5,475.00$ 3,975.00$ 3,975.00$ 5,000.00$ 5,000.00$ 4,500.00$ 4,500.00$ 6,000.00$ 6,000.00$ 6,100.00$ 6,100.00$ 4,598.00$ 4,598.00$ 6,500.00$ 6,500.00$

56 Permanent Pavement Marking LSUM 1 7,500.00$ $7,500.00 3,465.00$ 3,465.00$ 7,715.00$ 7,715.00$ 5,000.00$ 5,000.00$ 7,800.00$ 7,800.00$ 3,465.00$ 3,465.00$ 8,500.00$ 8,500.00$ 3,465.00$ 3,465.00$ 3,465.00$ 3,465.00$ 8,000.00$ 8,000.00$ 3,500.00$ 3,500.00$ 8,500.00$ 8,500.00$ 4,850.00$ 4,850.00$ 7,715.00$ 7,715.00$ 4,000.00$ 4,000.00$

Construction Subtotal $1,489,332.66 $1,527,723.50 $1,567,000.00 $1,571,918.90 $1,569,578.00 $1,597,044.90 $1,582,776.00 $1,630,008.58 $1,646,598.05 $1,737,325.72 $1,795,000.00 $1,855,075.00 $1,865,063.05 $1,906,408.00 $1,992,143.26

57 Crew Days Day 120 800.00$ $96,000.00 65 52,000.00$ 60 48,000.00$ 82 65,600.00$ 90 72,000.00$ 80 64,000.00$ 100 80,000.00$ 90 72,000.00$ 95 76,000.00$ 60 48,000.00$ 90 72,000.00$ 65 52,000.00$ 100 80,000.00$ 150 120,000.00$ 153 122,400.00$

Total Construction Cost $1,585,332.66 $1,579,723.50 $1,615,000.00 $1,637,518.90 $1,641,578.00 $1,661,044.90 $1,662,776.00 $1,702,008.58 $1,722,598.05 $1,785,325.72 $1,867,000.00 $1,907,075.00 $1,945,063.05 $2,026,408.00 $2,114,543.26

Award Amount (Excludes Crew Days) 1,527,723.50$
indicates corrected entry

Main Street Contracting, Inc. Artisan Contracting of MI Nagle Paving Company Anglin Civil, LLC Allied Construction CoDiPonio Contracting, LLC Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp Ajax Paving Industries, Inc Cadillac Asphalt, LLC Angelo Iafrate ConstructionAsphalt Specialists, LLCToebe Construction, LLC Springline Excavating, LLCFonson Company, Inc

indicates item in which bid instructions to use the same unit price for both years and alternate bid was not followed.

City of Novi
Village Wood Road Reconstruction

Tabulation of Bids
Bid Opening: 1/27/2026

Engineers Estimate
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